1	46-52010	
2		
3	R	ESOLUTION: Amend the Table of Organization
4	fo	or Winnebago County Public Health Department
5		
6		
7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY I	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
8		
9	WHEREAS, the current Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Public	
10	Health Department identifies one (1) full-time (100%) WIC Nutritionist position and two (2)	
11	part-time (50% each) WIC Nutritionist positions; and	
12	WHEREAS, the population served by this position has increased by more than 15%	
13	within the last twelve months; and	
14		
15	WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health desires to add an additional one (1) full-	
16	time WIC Nutritionist position in order to serve the needs of the program's clients in Winnebago County; and is 100% funded with grant monies;	
17	Winnebago County; and is 100% funde	ed with grant monies;
18	NOW THEREFORE BE IT	RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of
19 20		
20	Supervisors, that the Table of Organization for the Winnebago County Public Health Department is amended to add one (1) full-time WIC Nutritionist position. This change will	
21	result in the Table of Organization for Winnebago County Public Health having two (2) full-	
23	time (100% FTE each) WIC Nutritionist positions and two (2) part-time (50% FTE each)	
24	WIC Nutritionist positions. This additional full-time WIC Nutritionist position shall exist	
25	*	ble to cover all associated costs of the position, with
26		The position description is attached hereto and is
27	made a part of this resolution by referen	
28	· · ·	
29	S	ubmitted by,
30	P	ERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
31	_	
32	_	
33	-	
24		
34	—	
35		
55	—	
36	Committee Vote: 5-0	
37	Vote Required for Passage:	
38	Two-Thirds of Membership	
39	1	
40	FISCAL NOTE: (all grant funds)	
41	Wage Cost \$ 41,15	
42	Fringe Benefit Cost <u>\$ 17,7</u> 3	<u>37.00</u>
43	T. ()	aa aa
44	Total\$ 58,8	90.00